
2005 MSHSL Section 6AA Varsity Girls 4000M 
Gale Woods Park    Oct. 26, 2005    Sunny, low 50s, light breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Apple Valley             57    3    5    9   10   30   36   52   15:14.9    1:25.6 
  2   Minnetonka               76    6   11   16   21   22   23   38   15:28.1      49.8 
  3   Hopkins                  91    2    8   12   34   35   43   57   15:37.4    1:41.5 
  4   Wayzata                  93   14   15   17   18   29   31   45   15:42.3      34.1 
  5   Eden Prairie             97    7   19   20   25   26   28   37   15:35.5      52.8 
  6   Edina                   177   13   33   41   42   48   53   58   16:25.7    1:18.6 
  7   Rosemount               215   27   32   39   56   61   69   70   16:39.4    1:21.5 
  8   Eastview                229    1   40   47   67   74   75   81   16:40.2    2:57.8 
  9   Burnsville              274   44   50   54   55   71   73   82   17:03.7      52.6 
 10   Bloomington Jefferson   276   24   49   59   65   79   83   88   17:02.9    2:09.0 
 11   Academy of HolyAngels   286   46   51   62   63   64   66   68   17:10.4      38.1 
 12   Bloomington Kennedy     323    4   72   76   85   86   92   94   17:36.1    4:11.7 
 13   St. Louis Park          388   60   77   80   84   87   91   93   18:10.1    1:44.9 
 14   Richfield               448   78   89   90   95   96   97   98   19:46.5    3:22.3 
 
1. Apple Valley 
    3  Sierra McCauley, 10         14:45.3   
    5  Jen Lang, 11                14:54.5   
    9  Jenny Rogers, 10            15:06.6   
   10  Jessica Rogers, 9           15:17.2   
   30  Rachel Bratek, 9            16:10.9   
   36  Erin Schroeder, 10          16:28.1   
   52  Patricia Garcia, 11         16:52.9   
Time = 1:16:14.2     Places = 57 
 
2. Minnetonka 
    6  Anna Urdahl, 11             14:56.1   
   11  Emily Meese, 9              15:20.1   
   16  Alice Lehman, 11            15:36.8   
   21  Alison Liewen, 11           15:41.8   
   22  Clare Boyer, 11             15:45.9   
   23  Abbey Emmans, 9             15:46.8   
   38  Chantel Celichowski, 9      16:34.0   
Time = 1:17:20.5     Places = 76 
 
3. Hopkins 
    2  Emily Schwitzer, 11         14:44.3   
    8  Angie Henry, 9              15:05.5   
   12  Becca Tollefson, 12         15:27.8   
   34  Kalie Danielson, 12         16:23.9   
   35  Elle Yesnes, 9              16:25.8   
   43  Hallie Espel, 12            16:44.4   
   57  Emily Weimer, 10            17:07.0   
Time = 1:18:07.1     Places = 91 
 
4. Wayzata 
   14  Elizabeth Schmitz, 11       15:32.2   
   15  Kelly Russ, 12              15:35.0   
   17  Emily Keig, 9               15:38.2   
   18  Danielle Burgmeier, 10      15:39.8   
   29  Katie Dolan, 12             16:06.3   
   31  Sarah Fleming, 10           16:17.6   
   45  Nika Evans, 10              16:46.2   
Time = 1:18:31.4     Places = 93 
 
5. Eden Prairie 
    7  Paige Ties, 12              14:57.1   
   19  Cassy Opitz, 9              15:40.3   
   20  Megan Smith, 11             15:40.9   
   25  Taylor Bates, 9             15:49.2   
   26  Kristen Monahan, 12         15:49.9   
   28  Christine Rosen, 11         16:01.5   
   37  Erica Borden, 10            16:28.4   
Time = 1:17:57.2     Places = 97 
 
6. Edina 
   13  Kiltte Finsand, 7           15:31.4   
   33  Liz Greiter, 10             16:23.0   
   41  Claire Madison, 8           16:40.8   
   42  Molly Carter, 9             16:43.4   
   48  Julia Rozman, 10            16:49.9   
   53  Alli Euson, 12              16:58.2   
   58  Kaitlyn Rodman, 12          17:12.2   
Time = 1:22:08.3     Places = 177 
 
 

7. Rosemount 
   27  Alana Howard, 11            15:58.8   
   32  Caroline McLaughlin, 10     16:19.8   
   39  Michaela McLaughlin, 12     16:34.3   
   56  Maggie Bauernfeind, 11      17:03.7   
   61  Sam Barrus, 10              17:20.2   
   69  Nicole McNamara, 9          17:28.8   
   70  Kirsten Czech, 10           17:30.1   
Time = 1:23:16.7     Places = 215 
 
8. Eastview 
    1  McKenzie Melander, 10       14:44.0   
   40  Mia Blundetto, 12           16:39.9   
   47  Ally Lawrence, 8            16:49.0   
   67  Jenae Becker, 10            17:26.4   
   74  Cassandra Brady, 11         17:41.8   
   75  Vivian Hou, 9               17:43.9   
   81  Melissa Goettig, 11         18:03.9   
Time = 1:23:20.8     Places = 229 
 
9. Burnsville 
   44  Erica Hett, 9               16:44.6   
   50  Alyssa Sybilrud, 10         16:52.3   
   54  Jane Lough, 12              17:02.0   
   55  Sarah Daniels, 9            17:02.4   
   71  Cassie Johnson, 9           17:37.2   
   73  Lauren Schulberg, 10        17:41.4   
   82  Amanda Woelfel, 12          18:13.2   
Time = 1:25:18.3     Places = 274 
 
10. Bloomington Jefferson 
   24  Whitney Naslund, 12         15:48.1   
   49  Emily Magee, 11             16:50.7   
   59  Alicia Vought, 11           17:13.0   
   65  Nara Nelson, 9              17:25.5   
   79  Elise Gale, 10              17:57.1   
   83  Emily Aamoth, 9             18:31.1   
   88  Kate Mackin, 10             19:08.2   
Time = 1:25:14.2     Places = 276 
 
11. Academy of HolyAngels 
   46  Liz Torgeson, 10            16:46.5   
   51  Lauren Moore, 10            16:52.6   
   62  Molly Dawson, 12            17:23.8   
   63  Kelly Lindberg, 10          17:24.3   
   64  Erika Melcher, 10           17:24.6   
   66  Ellen Kinner, 11            17:26.1   
   68  Erinn Sanstead, 11          17:28.1   
Time = 1:25:51.7     Places = 286 
 
12. Bloomington Kennedy 
    4  Daniele Berndt, 10          14:45.8   
   72  Lyndsi Olson, 10            17:40.8   
   76  Jessica Wagner, 11          17:46.1   
   85  Ally Shaw, 10               18:50.3   
   86  Lisa Braun, 9               18:57.5   
   92  Tahira Wangnoo, 10          19:30.7   
   94  Jenna Voigt, 11             20:17.6   
Time = 1:28:00.4     Places = 323 
 
 



13. St. Louis Park 
   60  Meghan Cornwall, 11         17:14.2   
   77  Mara Fink, 11               17:53.6   
   80  Colleen Bell, 8             18:02.5   
   84  Caden Lindgren, 9           18:41.2   
   87  Julia Kurdyumova, 10        18:59.1   
   91  Heather Niederjohn, 11      19:11.9   
   93  Meagan Copeland, 11         20:03.2   
Time = 1:30:50.5     Places = 388 

14. Richfield 
   78  Brittany Feffer, 8          17:56.2   
   89  Klare Case, 11              19:10.6   
   90  Rebekah Doane, 8            19:10.9   
   95  Laura Clarke, 10            21:16.5   
   96  Katie Schaefer, 9           21:18.4   
   97  Sarah Wartman, 10           24:03.4   
   98  Anna Case, 9                25:07.8   
Time = 1:38:52.4     Places = 448 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  McKenzie Melander, 10       14:44.0    Eastview 
    2     2  Emily Schwitzer, 11         14:44.3    Hopkins 
    3     3  Sierra McCauley, 10         14:45.3    Apple Valley 
    4     4  Daniele Berndt, 10          14:45.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
    5     5  Jen Lang, 11                14:54.5    Apple Valley 
    6     6  Anna Urdahl, 11             14:56.1    Minnetonka 
    7     7  Paige Ties, 12              14:57.1    Eden Prairie 
    8     8  Angie Henry, 9              15:05.5    Hopkins 
    9     9  Jenny Rogers, 10            15:06.6    Apple Valley 
   10    10  Jessica Rogers, 9           15:17.2    Apple Valley 
   11    11  Emily Meese, 9              15:20.1    Minnetonka 
   12    12  Becca Tollefson, 12         15:27.8    Hopkins 
   13    13  Kiltte Finsand, 7           15:31.4    Edina 
   14    14  Elizabeth Schmitz, 11       15:32.2    Wayzata 
   15    15  Kelly Russ, 12              15:35.0    Wayzata 
   16    16  Alice Lehman, 11            15:36.8    Minnetonka 
   17    17  Emily Keig, 9               15:38.2    Wayzata 
   18    18  Danielle Burgmeier, 10      15:39.8    Wayzata 
   19    19  Cassy Opitz, 9              15:40.3    Eden Prairie 
   20    20  Megan Smith, 11             15:40.9    Eden Prairie 
   21    21  Alison Liewen, 11           15:41.8    Minnetonka 
   22    22  Clare Boyer, 11             15:45.9    Minnetonka 
   23        Leah Russell, 11            15:46.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   24    23  Abbey Emmans, 9             15:46.8    Minnetonka 
   25    24  Whitney Naslund, 12         15:48.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   26    25  Taylor Bates, 9             15:49.2    Eden Prairie 
   27    26  Kristen Monahan, 12         15:49.9    Eden Prairie 
   28    27  Alana Howard, 11            15:58.8    Rosemount 
   29    28  Christine Rosen, 11         16:01.5    Eden Prairie 
   30    29  Katie Dolan, 12             16:06.3    Wayzata 
   31    30  Rachel Bratek, 9            16:10.9    Apple Valley 
   32    31  Sarah Fleming, 10           16:17.6    Wayzata 
   33    32  Caroline McLaughlin, 10     16:19.8    Rosemount 
   34    33  Liz Greiter, 10             16:23.0    Edina 
   35    34  Kalie Danielson, 12         16:23.9    Hopkins 
   36    35  Elle Yesnes, 9              16:25.8    Hopkins 
   37    36  Erin Schroeder, 10          16:28.1    Apple Valley 
   38    37  Erica Borden, 10            16:28.4    Eden Prairie 
   39    38  Chantel Celichowski, 9      16:34.0    Minnetonka 
   40    39  Michaela McLaughlin, 12     16:34.3    Rosemount 
   41    40  Mia Blundetto, 12           16:39.9    Eastview 
   42    41  Claire Madison, 8           16:40.8    Edina 
   43    42  Molly Carter, 9             16:43.4    Edina 
   44    43  Hallie Espel, 12            16:44.4    Hopkins 
   45    44  Erica Hett, 9               16:44.6    Burnsville 
   46    45  Nika Evans, 10              16:46.2    Wayzata 
   47    46  Liz Torgeson, 10            16:46.5    Academy of HolyAngels 
   48    47  Ally Lawrence, 8            16:49.0    Eastview 
   49    48  Julia Rozman, 10            16:49.9    Edina 
   50    49  Emily Magee, 11             16:50.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
   51    50  Alyssa Sybilrud, 10         16:52.3    Burnsville 
   52    51  Lauren Moore, 10            16:52.6    Academy of HolyAngels 
   53    52  Patricia Garcia, 11         16:52.9    Apple Valley 
   54    53  Alli Euson, 12              16:58.2    Edina 
   55    54  Jane Lough, 12              17:02.0    Burnsville 
   56    55  Sarah Daniels, 9            17:02.4    Burnsville 
   57    56  Maggie Bauernfeind, 11      17:03.7    Rosemount 
   58    57  Emily Weimer, 10            17:07.0    Hopkins 
   59    58  Kaitlyn Rodman, 12          17:12.2    Edina 
   60    59  Alicia Vought, 11           17:13.0    Bloomington Jefferson 
   61    60  Meghan Cornwall, 11         17:14.2    St. Louis Park 
   62    61  Sam Barrus, 10              17:20.2    Rosemount 
   63    62  Molly Dawson, 12            17:23.8    Academy of HolyAngels 
   64    63  Kelly Lindberg, 10          17:24.3    Academy of HolyAngels 
   65    64  Erika Melcher, 10           17:24.6    Academy of HolyAngels 
   66    65  Nara Nelson, 9              17:25.5    Bloomington Jefferson 
   67    66  Ellen Kinner, 11            17:26.1    Academy of HolyAngels 
   68    67  Jenae Becker, 10            17:26.4    Eastview 
   69    68  Erinn Sanstead, 11          17:28.1    Academy of HolyAngels 



   70    69  Nicole McNamara, 9          17:28.8    Rosemount 
   71    70  Kirsten Czech, 10           17:30.1    Rosemount 
   72    71  Cassie Johnson, 9           17:37.2    Burnsville 
   73    72  Lyndsi Olson, 10            17:40.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
   74    73  Lauren Schulberg, 10        17:41.4    Burnsville 
   75    74  Cassandra Brady, 11         17:41.8    Eastview 
   76    75  Vivian Hou, 9               17:43.9    Eastview 
   77    76  Jessica Wagner, 11          17:46.1    Bloomington Kennedy 
   78        Sally Bagley, 11            17:53.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   79    77  Mara Fink, 11               17:53.6    St. Louis Park 
   80    78  Brittany Feffer, 8          17:56.2    Richfield 
   81    79  Elise Gale, 10              17:57.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   82    80  Colleen Bell, 8             18:02.5    St. Louis Park 
   83    81  Melissa Goettig, 11         18:03.9    Eastview 
   84    82  Amanda Woelfel, 12          18:13.2    Burnsville 
   85    83  Emily Aamoth, 9             18:31.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   86    84  Caden Lindgren, 9           18:41.2    St. Louis Park 
   87    85  Ally Shaw, 10               18:50.3    Bloomington Kennedy 
   88    86  Lisa Braun, 9               18:57.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
   89    87  Julia Kurdyumova, 10        18:59.1    St. Louis Park 
   90        Sarah Douglass, 8           19:01.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   91    88  Kate Mackin, 10             19:08.2    Bloomington Jefferson 
   92    89  Klare Case, 11              19:10.6    Richfield 
   93    90  Rebekah Doane, 8            19:10.9    Richfield 
   94    91  Heather Niederjohn, 11      19:11.9    St. Louis Park 
   95    92  Tahira Wangnoo, 10          19:30.7    Bloomington Kennedy 
   96    93  Meagan Copeland, 11         20:03.2    St. Louis Park 
   97    94  Jenna Voigt, 11             20:17.6    Bloomington Kennedy 
   98    95  Laura Clarke, 10            21:16.5    Richfield 
   99    96  Katie Schaefer, 9           21:18.4    Richfield 
  100    97  Sarah Wartman, 10           24:03.4    Richfield 
  101    98  Anna Case, 9                25:07.8    Richfield 
 


